Gerard A. Guilmette School
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PK -8 SCHOOL CALENDAR 2018 — 2019

Term I, August 21, 2018 — November 21, 2018 (61 Days)

August 15

August 16-17

August 21 (Tuesday)
August 27 (Monday)
August 31 — September 4
Week of October 1

October 8 (Monday)
November 6 (Tuesday)

November 12 (Monday)
November 21 (Wednesday)

New Teacher Orientation — Half Day

Staff Professional Development - All Staff
School Opens — Grades 1-8

School Opens — PK-K

School Closed — Labor Day Weekend
Mid-Term Progress Report Distribution
and Curriculum Nights for Parents
School Closed — Columbus Day

No School for Students and Staff

School Closed — Veteran’s Day

Term I ends and Thanksgiving Break Begins
with early release schedule

Term 11, November 26, 2018 — March 8, 2019 (61Days)

November 26 (Monday)

Week of December 3

December 21 (Friday)
January 2 (Wednesday)
January 18 (Friday)
January 21 (Monday)
Week of January 21

February 15 (Friday)
February 25 (Monday)
March 8 (Friday)

School Re-opens and Term Il Begins
Report Card Distribution

Winter Break Begins with an early release

School Re-opens

No School — Staff PD Day

School Closed — Martin Luther King Day
Mid-Term Progress Report Distribution

Spring Break Begins with a full day for staff
and students

School Re-opens

Term Il Ends

Term 111, March 11, 2019 — June 15, 2019 (63 Days)

March 11 (Monday)
Week of March 18

April 12 (Friday)
April 22 (Monday)
Week of May 6

May 27 (Monday)
June 13* (Thursday)

Term 111 Begins

Report Card Distribution

Spring Break Begins with early release schedule
School Re-opens

Mid-Term Progress Report Distribution
School Closed — Memorial Day

Term 11l Ends — Report Card Distribution —
School closes for the summer with early release
schedule

* Closing date for schools is tentative contingent upon the number of inclement

weather days used.



